DUKE REALTY CORP Form SC 13G February 15, 2013

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

Under the S	ecurities Excl	hange Act o	f 1934
-------------	----------------	-------------	--------

(Amendment No. _)

DUKE REALTY CORP

NAME OF ISSUER:

Common Stock (Par Value \$0.01)

TITLE OF CLASS OF SECURITIES

264411505 -----CUSIP NUMBER

Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:

[x] Rule 13d-1(b)

[] Rule 13d-1(c)

[] Rule 13d-1(d)

1.	NAME OF REPO	ORTING PERSONS
Deutsche !	Bank AG*	
2.	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE B	OX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP
	(A) (B)	[]
3.	SEC U	SE ONLY
4.	CITIZENSHIP OR PLA	CE OF ORGANIZATION
Germany		
NUMBER SHARES BENEFIC OWNED EACH REPORTI PERSON	8,719,150 CIALLY 6. SHARED VOTING POWER BY 7. SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER ING 15,072,004 WITH 8. SHARED DISPOSITIVE POW AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY	ER Y OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 72,004
10.	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOU	NT IN ROW 9 EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES
[]		
11.	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRES	SENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9
5.48%		
12.	TYPE OF REP	ORTING PERSON
FI		

^{*} In accordance with Securities Exchange Act Release No. 39538 (January 12, 1998), this amended filing reflects the securities beneficially owned by the Private Clients and Asset Management business group ("PCAM") of Deutsche Bank AG and its subsidiaries and affiliates (collectively, "DBAG"). This filing does not reflect securities, if any, beneficially owned by any other business group of DBAG. Consistent with Rule 13d-4 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act"), this filing shall not be construed as an admission that PCAM is, for purposes of Section 13(d) under the Act, the beneficial owner of any securities covered by the filing.

1.	NAME OF REPO	ORTING PERSONS		
Deutsche Investm	ent Management Americas			
2.	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP			
	(A) (B)	[]		
3.	SEC US	SE ONLY		
4.	CITIZENSHIP OR PLA	CE OF ORGANIZATION		
Delaware				
NUMBER OF SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON WITH		ER OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 5,754		
10. CHEC	K BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUN	NT IN ROW 9 EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES		
[]				
11.	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRES	ENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9		
0.96%				
12.	TYPE OF REPO	ORTING PERSON		
IA, CO				

1.	NAME OF REPORTING PERSO	NS			
Deutsche Bank Trust Co	ompany Americas				
2.	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBI	ER OF A GROUP			
	(A) (B)	[]			
3.	SEC USE ONLY				
4.	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANI	IZATION			
Delaware					
NUMBER OF 5. 69,82 SHARES	SOLE VOTING POWER 5				
BENEFICIALLY 6. OWNED BY	SHARED VOTING POWER				
EACH 7.	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER 5				
REPORTING $8.$ PERSON WITH 0	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER				
9. AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON					
69,825					
10. CHECK BO	X IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW 9 EX	XCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES			
[]					
11.	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AM	OUNT IN ROW 9			
0.03%					
12.	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSO	DN			
BK, CO					

1.	NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS					
Deutsche Bank Securitie	s Inc.					
2.	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP					
	(A) (B)	[]				
3.	SEC USE ONLY					
4.	CITIZENSHIP OR PLAC	E OF ORGANIZATION				
Delaware						
NUMBER OF 5.	SOLE VOTING POWER					
SHARES BENEFICIALLY 0	SHARED VOTING POWER					
OWNED BY 7.	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER					
REPORTING PERSON WITH 0 17,943 8.	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER					
9. AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON						
17,943						
10. CHECK BOX	K IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT	IN ROW 9 EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES				
[]						
11.	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9					
0.01%						
12.	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON					
BD, CO						

1.	NAME OF REPO	ORTING PERSONS				
Oppenheim Asset Ma	nagement Services S.à. r.l					
2.	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP					
	(A) (B)	[]				
3.	SEC U	SE ONLY				
4.	CITIZENSHIP OR PLA	CE OF ORGANIZATION				
Luxembourg						
NUMBER OF 5.	SOLE VOTING POWER					
SHARES BENEFICIALLY 0	SHARED VOTING POWER					
OWNED BY 7.	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER					
REPORTING PERSON WITH 0 22,399 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 0						
9. AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON						
22,399						
10. CHECK B	OX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOU	NT IN ROW 9 EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES				
[]						
11.	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRES	SENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9				
0.01%						
12.	TYPE OF REP	ORTING PERSON				
IA, CO						

1. NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS RREEF America, L.L.C. 2. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (A) [] (B) [] SEC USE ONLY 3. CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION 4. Delaware **SOLE VOTING POWER** NUMBER OF 5,990,972 **SHARES** BENEFICIALLY 6. SHARED VOTING POWER **OWNED BY** 7. SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER **EACH** 12,325,883 REPORTING SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER PERSON WITH 9. AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 12,325,883 10. CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW 9 EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES [] 11. PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9 4.48% 12. TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON IA, CO

NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS 1. Deutsche Asset Management Japan Limited 2. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (A) [] (B) [] SEC USE ONLY 3. CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION 4. Japan **SOLE VOTING POWER** 5. NUMBER OF 200 **SHARES** BENEFICIALLY 6. SHARED VOTING POWER OWNED BY 7. SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER **EACH** 200 REPORTING SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER PERSON WITH 9. AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 200 10. CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW 9 EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES []11. PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9 0.00% 12. TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON IA, CO

Item 1(a).			Name of Issuer:
		D	UKE REALTY CORP (the "Issuer")
Item 1(b).		A	ddress of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:
			600 East 96th Street, Suite 100 Indianapolis, IN 46240 United States
Item 2(a).			Name of Person Filing:
		This statement is filed	on behalf of Deutsche Bank AG ("Reporting Person").
Item 2(b).		Address	of Principal Business Office or, if none, Residence:
			Taunusanlage 12 60325 Frankfurt am Main Federal Republic of Germany
Item 2(c).			Citizenship:
		The citizenship of	the Reporting Person is set forth on the cover page.
Item 2(d).			Title of Class of Securities:
	Ti	he title of the securities	es is common stock, \$0.01 par value ("Common Stock").
Item 2(e).			CUSIP Number:
		The CUSIP number	of the Common Stock is set forth on the cover page.
Item 3. If t	his statem	ent is filed pursuant to	Rules 13d-1(b), or 13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a:
	(a)	[X]	Broker or dealer registered under section 15 of the Act;
Deutsche I	Bank Secu	rities Inc.	
	(b)	[X]	Bank as defined in section 3(a)(6) of the Act;
		Dei	atsche Bank Trust Company Americas
	(c)	[]	Insurance Company as defined in section 3(a)(19) of the Act;
(d)	[]	Investment Company	y registered under section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940;

	(e)		An investment adviser in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b) (1)(l1)(E);	
Deutsche Investment Management Americas				
Oppenhein	Oppenheim Asset Management Services S.à. r.l			
Deutsche .	Asset Ma	nagement Japan Lin	nited	
RREEF A	merica, L	.L.C.		
(f)	[]	An employee benef	it plan, or endowment fund in accordance with Rule 13d-1 (b)(1)(ii)(F);	
(g)	[]	parent holding c	company or control person in accordance with Rule 13d-1 (b)(1)(ii)(G);	
(h)	[]	A savings assoc	ciation as defined in section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act;	
	_	that is excluded from the party of the that is excluded from the party of 1940 and the that is excluded from the party of the that is excluded from the party of	om the definition of an investment company under section $3(c)(14)$ of the $3(c)(14)$ of the $3(c)(14)$ of the	
(j)	[X] A	non-U.S. institutio	n in accordance with Group, in accordance with Rule 13d-1 (b)(1)(ii)(J).	
	(k)	[]	Group, in accordance with Rule 13d-1 (b)(1)(ii)(J).	
Item 4.			Ownership.	
		(a)	Amount beneficially owned:	
	The Rep	oorting Person owns	the amount of the Common Stock as set forth on the cover page.	
		(b)	Percent of class:	
•	The Repor	rting Person owns th	ne percentage of the Common Stock as set forth on the cover page.	
		(a)	Number of shares as to which such person has:	
		(i)	sole power to vote or to direct the vote:	
The Repor	rting Perso	on has the sole power	er to vote or direct the vote of the Common Stock as set forth on the cover	
		(ii)	shared power to vote or to direct the vote:	
The Report page.	rting Perso	on has the shared po	ower to vote or direct the vote of the Common Stock as set forth on the cover	
		(iii)	sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:	
The Report	_	on has the sole power	er to dispose or direct the disposition of the Common Stock as set forth on the	

shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:

(iv)

The Reporting P	Person has th	ne shared power	to dispose or	direct the	disposition	of the Com	mon Stock as	set forth on
the cover page.								

Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class.

Not applicable.

Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

Not applicable.

Item Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the 7. Parent Holding Company.

Subsidiary Item 3 Classification

Deutsche Investment Management Americas Investment Advisor

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas Bank

Deutsche Bank Securities Inc.

Broker Dealer

Oppenheim Asset Management Services S.à. r.l Investment Advisor

Deutsche Asset Management Japan Limited Investment Advisor

RREEF America, L.L.C. Investment Advisor

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.

Not applicable.

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group.

Not applicable.

Item 10. Certification.

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreign regulatory scheme applicable to a bank organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany is substantially comparable to the regulatory scheme applicable to the functionally equivalent U.S. institution. I also undertake to furnish to the Commission staff, upon request, information that would otherwise be disclosed in a Schedule 13D.

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: February 15, 2013

Deutsche Bank AG

By: /s/ Cesar A. Coy
Name: Cesar A. Coy
Title: Vice President

By: /s/ Daniela Pondeva
Name: Daniela Pondeva
Title: Assistant Vice President

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: February 15, 2013

Deutsche Investment Management Americas

By: /s/ Jeffrey A. Ruiz
Name: Jeffrey A. Ruiz
Title: Director

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: February 15, 2013

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas

By: /s/ Jeffrey A. Ruiz
Name: Jeffrey A. Ruiz
Title: Director

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: February 15, 2013

Deutsche Bank Securities Inc.

By: /s/ Jeffrey A. Ruiz
Name: Jeffrey A. Ruiz
Title: Director

By: /s/ Margaret M. Adams
Name: Margaret M. Adams
Title: Director

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my	knowledge and belief, I certif	by that the information set forth in this
statement is true, complete and correct.		

Dated: February 15, 2013

Oppenheim Asset Management Services S.à. r.1

By: /s/ Max Von Frantzius Name: Max Von Frantzius

Title:

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: February 15, 2013

Deutsche Asset Management Japan Limited

By: /s/ Kazunari Ohashi Name: Kazunari Ohashi Title: Managing Director

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: February 15, 2013

RREEF America, L.L.C.

By: /s/ Kate Schotsky
Name: Kate Schotsky
Title: Director